Direct Lecture(3)
Unit3: Wonder of the world…….    Lesson A: Human Wonders
In this  lesson ,  you learn how to …..
Use the superlative form of adjectives - Use the superlative with nouns 
New Vocabulary:
Wonder:(Noun) an object that causes a feeling of great surprise and admiration. e.g. We spent a week  visiting the wonders of Ancient Greek civilization.
Volcano: (Noun) a mountain with a large circular hole at the top through which lava (=hot liquid rock) gases , steam been forced out e.g. an active volcano.
Roller Coaster: (Noun) an exciting entertainment in an amusement park , which is like a fast train that goes up and down very steep slopes and around very sudden bends. e.g. a roller coaster ride.
Canyon: (Noun) a large valley with very steep sides and usually a river flowing along the bottom. e.g. It was an amazing canyon. 
Suspension bridge: (Noun) a bridge which is supported by strong steel ropes hung from a tower  at each end of the bridge. e.g. We crossed the suspension bridge.
Before you start ……….
1-Have you ever seen an active volcano?
2- Have you ever ridden a roller coaster?
3- Have you ever gone hiking in a beautiful canyon?
4- Have you ever visited an ancient city?
*Have look at these example:
1-Khalifa Tower is the tallest in the world.
2-He is the shortest student in the class.
3-His car is the most expensive in the garage.
Superlative Adjectives: Form:^
1-For short adjectives ,add est:
e.g. Tall ----- the Tallest.
e.g. What is the tallest building in the world?
2-For long adjectives, use the most + adjective:
e.g. Interesting ------ the most interesting .
e.g. What is the most interesting city in your country?                           (1)
3-Least is also used with adjectives to express the opposite of most:
e.g. the + least + adjectives
e.g. What is the least expensive store?
4-Some adjectives have irregular forms for the superlative:
e.g. Good ----- The best           e.g. Bad ------ The worst 
5-For superlative followed by noun, use the most:
The most + Noun
e.g. Which country has the most tourism? 
Superlative Adjectives:^
Spelling Rules:
1-For adjectives ending in y , change the y to I and add est:
e.g. Happy----- Happiest
2-For adjectives ending in e, add-st:
e.g. Nice ------- nicest
3-For adjectives ending in a vowel + consonant , double the final consonant before adding –est:
e.g. Big----biggest                        Thin ------ thinnes
(2)
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